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What do students need 
to do? 

It is not necessary for students to print worksheets.  Students can write the answers on 
a blank piece of paper if they do not have access to a printer. 
Monday (3/16):  

● Read “Moon Phases” article 
 
Tuesday (3/17):  

● Complete “Moon Phases” worksheet 
 
Wednesday (3/18):  

● Read “Goods and Services” article 
 
Thursday (3/19): 

● Complete “Goods and Services” worksheet 

 
 

What do students need 
to bring back when 
school resumes? 

● Moon Phases worksheet 

● Goods and Services worksheet 

● Social studies magazines (if sent home) 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

1.ESSI-1 Use observations of the sun, moon, and stars to describe patterns that can be 

predicted.  

1.E.1.1 Distinguish between goods and services and how families use them  

What materials do I 
need? What extra 
resources can I use? 

Necessary Materials 

● Moon phases article 

● Moon phases worksheet 

● Goods and Services article 

● Goods and Services worksheet 

 

Extra Materials 

● Goods a magazine (if sent home) 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

www.mysteryscience.com 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary  ​ ​Merle.horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Sarah.Darling@k12.sd.us 
Jillian.Grabinski@k12.sd.us 
Erin.Lindner@k12.sd.us 
Heidi.Meier@k12.sd.us 
Erin.Visser@k12.sd.us 
 

http://www.mysteryscience.com/
mailto:Merle.horst@k12.sd.us
mailto:Sarah.Darling@k12.sd.us
mailto:Jillian.Grabinski@k12.sd.us
mailto:Erin.Lindner@k12.sd.us
mailto:Heidi.Meier@k12.sd.us
mailto:Erin.Visser@k12.sd.us


Fred Assam Elementary  ​susan.foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Erin.Bisbee@k12.sd.us 
Brandy.Brakke@k12.sd.us 
Sarah.Felder@k12.sd.us 
Cathie.Herbers@k12.sd.us 
Merissa.Kringen@k12.sd.us 
 
Robert Bennis Elementary  ​Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Jamee.Childress@k12.sd.us 
Sue.Dekker@k12.sd.us 
Megan.Dieren@k12.sd.us 
Anne.Peters@k12.sd.us 
Alyssa.Lutz@k12.sd.us 
 
Valley Springs Elementary  ​tanya.palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Teri.Huska@k12.sd.us 
 

Notes:​  

● It is not necessary for students to print worksheets.  Students can write the answers on a blank piece of 
paper if they do not have access to a printer. 
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Moon Phases

What Is It?
The Moon seems to change
shape, but it doesn't.
The sun lights up one side
of the Moon. As the Moon
circles Earth, your view of
the Moon changes. You see
different Moon phases.

PebbleGo Database. Copyright © 2020 Capstone Digital. Permission is granted for classroom use.



How Does It Start?
The Moon phases start with
the new Moon. The new
Moon looks all dark. A few
days later a small sliver of
Moon appears. The next
phase looks like a banana.
It's called a crescent Moon.

What Happens Next?
Next, the Moon looks like
half of a circle. This phase
is a quarter Moon. The next
phase is a gibbous Moon.
It looks like a circle
with a crescent cut out.

PebbleGo Database. Copyright © 2020 Capstone Digital. Permission is granted for classroom use.



The Last Phase
Next, you see all of
the sunlit side.
It is a full Moon.
After a full Moon,
you see less and less of
the sunlit side. Then, there is
a new Moon again.

Nature's Pattern
One after another,
all the Moon phases repeat. 
It takes about one month
from new Moon to new Moon.
The phases are one
of nature's patterns.

PebbleGo Database. Copyright © 2020 Capstone Digital. Permission is granted for classroom use.



Glossary Terms
pattern - something that happens again and again in
the same order

repeat - to say or do something again

crescent - a curved shape similar to that of the Moon
when it is just a sliver in the sky

gibbous - more than half but less than fully lit

quarter - one of four equal parts

sliver - a very thin and sometimes pointed piece of
something

phase - a stage; the Moon's phases are the shapes that
it appears to take over a month.
“Moon Phases.” Science. Capstone, www.pebblego.com. Accessed 16
Mar. 2020. 

PebbleGo Database. Copyright © 2020 Capstone Digital. Permission is granted for classroom use.



Share What You Know
Draw a picture of moon phases.

My favorite phase of the moon is

Facts about phases of the moon:

Name Date



Goods and Services

Buying Things
People buy things they need
and want. They buy food to
eat and clothing to wear.
They also spend money to
have their teeth cleaned
and their hair cut.
All of these things are
either goods or services.

PebbleGo Database. Copyright © 2020 Capstone Digital. Permission is granted for classroom use.



What Are Goods?
Goods are real things that
people can touch and use.
They can be large, like a
house or a car. Goods can
also be small. Notebooks,
bananas, and soap are
some small goods.

What Are Services?
A service is work done for
other people. A dentist's
work fixing teeth is a service.
Washing cars, mowing
lawns, and cutting hair are
other services.

PebbleGo Database. Copyright © 2020 Capstone Digital. Permission is granted for classroom use.



Producers
Goods and services are sold
by producers. Farmers sell
vegetables they grow.
Mechanics are producers
when they sell the service
of fixing cars. Kids are
producers when they deliver
newspapers or mow lawns.

Consumers
A consumer is anyone
who buys and uses goods
and services. People are
consumers when they buy
food at the grocery store.
Kids are consumers when
they buy tickets to the movies.

PebbleGo Database. Copyright © 2020 Capstone Digital. Permission is granted for classroom use.



Glossary Terms
consumer - a person who buys products and services

mechanic - a person who fixes machines

producer - someone who makes, grows, or provides a
good or service

spend - to use money to buy things
“Goods and Services.” Social Studies. Capstone, www.pebblego.com.
Accessed 16 Mar. 2020. 

PebbleGo Database. Copyright © 2020 Capstone Digital. Permission is granted for classroom use.



Goods and Services 

Make a list of goods and services 

 

Goods Services 

  

  

  

  

 


